PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI100279

SUBMISSION TYPE: COI	RRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
DUI	rective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE CITY FROM "DUBLIN 2, BLIN" TO "DUBLIN 2" previously recorded on Reel 63557 Frame 686. ignor(s) hereby confirms the CHANGE OF NAME.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GRANELL STRATEGIC INVESTMENT FUND LIMITED	04/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	COSMO ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE - AI LIMITED
Street Address:	RIVERSIDE II
Internal Address:	SIR JOHN ROGERSON'S QUAY
City:	DUBLIN 2
State/Country:	IRELAND
Postal Code:	D02 X576

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18165180

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5124729887

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5124729881

Email: dina@klspatents.com,kennedm10031@intake.appcoll.com

Correspondent Name: FR KELLY - DUBLIN C/O KLS
Address Line 1: 797 Sam Bass Road #2559
Address Line 4: Round Rock, TEXAS 78681

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P125523US03 (3 of 4)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dina Onstott
SIGNATURE:	Dina Onstott
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=3_Assignment_Change of Name_Granell to COSMO ARTIFICIAL_Corrected#page1.tif source=3_Assignment_Change of Name_Granell to COSMO ARTIFICIAL_Corrected#page2.tif

PATENT 508443031 REEL: 066805 FRAME: 0996

Certificate of Incorporation on change of name

I hereby certify that

GRANELL STRATEGIC INVESTMENT FUND LIMITED

having, by a Special Resolution of the Company, and with the approval of the Registrar of Companies, changed its name, is now incorporated as a Private Company Limited by Shares under the name

COSMO ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE - AI LIMITED

and I have entered such name on the Register accordingly.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Monday, the 1st day of April, 2019

Signed By: On Behalf of The Registrar of Companies Signing Date: Mon, 01 Apr 2019 06:24:07 GMT +01:00

Reason: I certify this document Location: Dublin, Ireland Contact Info: digital.certs@cro.ie



for Registrar of Companies.

Ar AL

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GRANELL STRATEGIC INVESTMENT FUND LIMITED	04/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COSMO ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE - AI LIMITED
Street Address:	RIVERSIDE II
Internal Address:	SIR JOHN ROGERSON'S QUAY
City:	DUBLIN 2 , DUBLIN-
State/Country:	IRELAND
Postal Code:	D02 X576

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18165180

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)472-9887 **Phone:** 512-472-9881

Email: dina@klspatents.com, kennedm10031@intake.appcoll.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is

unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: FR KELLY - DUBLIN C/O KLS
Address Line 1: 797 SAM BASS ROAD #2559
Address Line 4: ROUND ROCK, TEXAS 78681

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P125523US03 (3 OF 4)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DINA ONSTOTT
Signature:	/DINA ONSTOTT/
Date:	05/05/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=3_Assignment_Change of Name_Granell to COSMO ARTIFICIAL#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT7938652

Receipt Date: 05/05/2023

RECORDED: 03/18/2024

PATENT REEL: 066805 FRAME: 0998